
TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  EXPORTS(INCLUDING RE-EXPORTS) 

LIVE ANIMALS;ANIMAL PRODUCTS

VEGETABLE PRODUCTS

ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS & OILS & THEIR CLEAVAGE 

PRODUCTS;ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE WAXES

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO

MINERAL PRODUCTS

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

LIVE ANIMALS

MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFAL

FISH  AND CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS AND OTHER AQUATIC INVERTEBRATES

DAIRY PRODUCE; BIRDS' EGGS; NATURAL HOENEY; EDIBLE PRODUCTS OF ANIMAL 

ORIGIN N.E.S.

PRODUCTS OF ANIMAL ORIGIN, N.E.S. OF INCLUDED

LIVE TREES & OTHER PLANTS; BULBS; ROOTS & THE LIKE; CUT FLOWERS & 

ORNAMENTAL  FOLIAGE

EDIBLE VEGETABLES AND  CERTAIN  ROOTS AND TUBERS

EDIBLE FRUIT & NUTS; PEEL OF CITRUS  FRUIT OR MELONS

COFFEE, TEA, MATE & SPICES

CEREALS

PRODUCTS OF THE MILLING  INDUSTRY; MALT; STARCHES; INSULIN; WHEAT 

GLUTEN

OIL SEEDS OLEAGINOUS FRUITS; MISC. GRAINS, SEEDS & FRUITS; INDUSTRIAL 

OR MEDICINAL  PLANTS; STRAW & FODDER

LAC; GUMS, RESINS & OTHER  VEGETABLES  SAPS   & EXTRACTS

VEGETABLE PLAITING  MATERIALS; VEGETABLE PRODUCTS NOT ELSEWHERE 

SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED

ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE  FATS & OILS  & THEIR CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS; ANIMAL 

VEGETABLE WAXES

PREPARATIONS OF MEAT OF FISH OR OF CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSES OF  OTHER 

AQUATIC  INVERTEBRATES

SUGARS AND SUGAR CONFECTIONERY

COCOA AND COCOA PREPARATIONS

PREPARATIONS OF CEREALS, FLOUR , STARCH OR MIILK;  PASTRY  COOK' 

PRODUCTS

PREPARATIONS OF  VEGETABLES, FRUITS, NUTS OR OTHER PARTS OF PLANTS

MISCELLANEOUS EDIBLE  PREPARATIONS

BEVERAGES, SPIRITS AND VINEGAR

RESIDUES AND  WASTE FROM THE FOOD INDUSTRIES; PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER

TOBACCO AND MANUFACTURED TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES

2070

173405

279595

31859

5643

5735

57113

133261

192241

535538

15886

88246

64435

3667

68553

24761

138204

11637

33121

39291

43894

16503

99727

62633

23658

2379499

4047211

319110

84309

52003

785843

936455

1961548

4966319

205103

1024577

665880

33983

695179

273500

953756

125413

338586

369455

482407

204151

1168314

619878

492572

1096122

68553

469771

2525326

6853787

10631711

695179

4535460

33335590

FEB 2019 FEB 2019APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 1

SECTION-I:    

SECTION-II:   

SECTION-III:  

SECTION-IV:   

SECTION-V:    

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  EXPORTS(INCLUDING RE-EXPORTS) 

MINERAL PRODUCTS

PRODUCTS OF THE CHEMICAL OR ALLIED INDUSTRIES

PLASTICS & RUBBER

HIDES & SKINS;LEATHER PRODUCTS;FURSKINS AND ARTICLES THEREOF

WOOD,CORK AND ARTICLES THEREOF MANUFACTURE OF PLAITING 

MATERIALS;BASKETWARE & WICKERWORK

PAPER AND PAPER-BOARD AND ARTICLES THEREOF

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

SALT; SULPHUR; EARTHS  AND STONE; PLASTERING  MATERIALS, LIME AND 

CEMENT

ORES, SLAG AND ASH

MINERAL FUELS, MINERAL OILS & PRODUCTS; BITUMINOUS  SUBSTANCES; MINERAL

WAXES

INORGANIC CHEMICALS; COMPOUNDS OF PRECIOUS METALS, OR RARE-EARTH 

METALS, OF RADIO-ACTIVE ELEMENTS OR  OF ISOTOPES.

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

FERTILIZERS

DYEING,  TANNING COLOURING MATTER

ESSENTIAL OILS  RESINOIDS; COSMETIC  AND OTHER  SIMILAR PREPARATIONS

SOAP  & OTHER SIMILAR  PREPARATIONS; POLISHES & CREAMS ; CANDLES AND 

THE LIKE, DENTAL  WAXES  & PREPARATIONS

ALBUMINOIDAL SUBSTANCES; MODIFIED STARCHES; GLUES; ENZYMES

EXPLOSIVES; MATCHES; CERTAN COMBUSTIBLES PREPARATIONS

PHOTOGRAPHIC  OR CINEMATOGRAPHIC GOODS

MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS

PLASTICS AND ARTICLES THEREOF

RUBBER  AND ARTICLES THEREOF

RAW HIDES  AND SKINS (OTHER  THEN FURSKINS)  AND LEATHER

ARTICLES OF LEATHER , SADDLERY HARNESS AND ANIMAL GUTS

FURSKINS AND ARTIFICIAL  FUR,  MANUFACTURES THEREOF

WOOD  & ARTICLES  OF WOODS ; WOOD CHARCOAL

CORK  & ARTICLES OF CORK

MANUFACTURES OF  PLAITING  MATERIALS ; BASKETWARE & WICKERWORK

PULP OF WOOD OR  OF OTHER  MATERIALS;  WASTE  AND SCRAP OF  PAPER  OR 

PAPERBOARD

117433

143777

2264116

102321

1000430

885989

12146

193016

123098

36430

15248

7997

781

271121

411143

182226

27555

151133

616

23342

248

3653

105

1411960

1131440

30792190

1259948

11427072

9281238

94749

2082524

1274738

387951

161428

75290

7491

2894795

5115851

2019679

468559

1641121

7854

293502

2408

24652

2304

2648577

593369

179304

27243

141060

28947224

7135530

2117534

320562

1506853

FEB 2019 FEB 2019APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 2

SECTION-V:    

SECTION-VI:   

SECTION-VII:  

SECTION-VIII: 

SECTION-IX:   

SECTION-X:    

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  EXPORTS(INCLUDING RE-EXPORTS) 

PAPER AND PAPER-BOARD AND ARTICLES THEREOF

TEXTILE AND TEXTILE ARTICLES

FOOTWARE,HEADGEAR,UMBRELLAS;PREPARED FEATHERS & ARTICLES 

THEREOF

STONE,CEMENT AND SIMILAR MATERIALS;CERAMIC PRODUCTS;GLASS & 

GLASSWARE

PEARLS,PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES 

THEREOF;IMITATION JEWELLERY & COIN

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

PAPER  AND  PAPERBOARD;  ARTICLES  OF  PAPER PULP, OF PAPER  AND 

PAPERBOARD

PRINTED BOOKS  & OTHER  PRODUCTS OF  PRINTING INDUSTRY

SILK

WOOL, FINE OR COARSE ANIMAL HAIR

COTTON

OTHER VEGETABLE TEXTILE FIBRES; PAPER YARN  AND FABRICS

MAN-MADE FILAMENTS

MAN-MADE STAPLE FIBRES

WADDING, FELT AND NONWOVENS;  SPECIAL  YARNS; TWINE, CORDAGE, ROPES AND

CABLES AND ARTICLES THEREOF

CARPETS  AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR COVERINGS

SPECIAL WOVEN FABRICS; TUFTED  TEXTILE FABRICS; LACE;  TAPESTRIES; 

TRIMMINGS; EMBROIDERY

IMPREGNATED, COATED & LAMINATED  TEXTILE FABRICS; TEXTILE ARTICLES  FOR

INDUSTRIAL USE

KNITTED  OR CROCHETED FABRICS

ARTICLES OF APPAREL AND CLOTHING  ACCESSORIES, KNITTED OR CROCHETED

ARTICLES OF APPAREL AND CLOTHING  ACCESSORIES, NOT KNITTED OR CROCHETED

OTHER MADE UP TEXTILE ARTICLES; SETS; WORN TEXTILE  ARTICLES; RAGS

FOOTWEAR, GAITERS AND THE LIKE; PARTS OF SUCH ARTICLES

HEADGEAR AND PARTS THEREOF

UMBRELLAS, WALKING & SEAT STICKS;  WHIPS, RIDING CROPS AND PARTS 

THEREOF

PREPARED FEATHERS & DOWN  WITH ARTICLES,  ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS;  ARTICLES

OF HUMAN HAIR

ARTICLES  OF STONE, PLASTER, CEMENT, ASBESTOS, MICA OR SIMILAR 

MATERIALS

CERAMIC PRODUCTS

GLASS & GLASSWARE

118052

22903

4584

12709

439122

30435

130237

101134

25991

94527

19332

15292

27136

472036

629276

289553

191975

2549

112

11809

97051

91627

60999

1249954

254595

53838

122385

4977118

273798

1450590

1201766

271901

1131792

235243

162935

276153

4949443

5139189

3355256

1862111

28931

2092

135384

988648

1008043

607648

2291364

206445

249677

2664989

23601407

2028518

2604339

25772587

FEB 2019 FEB 2019APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 3

SECTION-X:    

SECTION-XI:   

SECTION-XII:  

SECTION-XIII: 

SECTION-XIV:  

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  EXPORTS(INCLUDING RE-EXPORTS) 

PEARLS,PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES 

THEREOF;IMITATION JEWELLERY & COIN

BASE METALS &  ARTICLES OF BASE METALS

MACHINERY & THEIR PARTS, ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC 

EQUIPMENT,PARTS THEREOF

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

INSTRUMENTS & APPARATUS;CLOCKS & WATCHES;PARTS & ACCESSORIES 

THEREOF

ARMS AND AMMUNITION;PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF

71

72

73

74

75

76

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

PEARLS, PRECIOUS  OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; 

IMITATION  JEWELLERY  AND COIN

IRON & STEEL

ARTICLES OF IRON & STEEL

COPPER  & ARTICLES THEREOF

NICKEL & ARTICLES THEREOF

ALUMINIUM & ARTICLES THEREOF

LEAD & ARTICLES THEREOF

ZINC & ARTICLES THEREOF

TIN & ARTICLES THEREOF

OTHER BASE METALS; CEMENTS; ARTICLES THEREOF

TOOLS AND THEIR  PARTS OF BASE METAL

MISCELLANEOUS ARTICLES OF BASE  METAL

NUCLEAR REACTORS, BOILERS, MACHINERY AND MECHANICAL APPLIANCES; PARTS 

THEREOF

ELECTRICAL  MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT  &  PARTS THEREOF; SOUND & TV 

RECORDERS & REPRODUCERS & PARTS THEREOF

RAILWAY/TRAMWAY LOCOMOTIVES, TRUCKS ETC.,  EQUIPMENT AND PARTS THEREOF

ROAD VEHICLES AND PARTS

AIRCRAFT, SPACECRAFT AND PARTS THEREOF

SHIP, BOAT & FLOATING  STRUCTURE

OPTICAL, MEASUREING , MEDICAL & SIMILAR INSTRUMENTS & PARTS THEREOF

CLOCKS AND WATCHES AND THEIR PARTS

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

ARMS AND  AMMUNITION;  PARTS AND ACCESSORIES  THEREOF

2664989

572106

420023

36173

3874

290546

18174

31639

901

3128

51486

39871

1217522

847271

29414

1007986

67573

363005

178894

7011

949

11872

25772587

6176307

4593253

616396

42909

3648479

255690

393349

6286

38214

565802

400520

13200142

8013852

314859

11458638

1076916

2644502

2048497

63968

12775

76928

1467921

2064793

1467978

186854

11872

16737205

21213994

15494915

2125240

76928

FEB 2019 FEB 2019APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 4

SECTION-XIV:  

SECTION-XV:   

SECTION-XVI:  

SECTION-XVII: 

SECTION-XVIII:

SECTION-XIX:  

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  EXPORTS(INCLUDING RE-EXPORTS) 

MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

WORKS OF ART,COLLECTORS' PIECES AND ANTIQUES

PROJECT GOODS & MISC. GOODS

94

95

96

97

98

99

FURNITURE, BEDDING AND ALLIED ARTICLES; LIGHTING, FITTINGS, ILLUMINATED

 ARTICLES; PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS

TOYS, GAMES & SPORTS REQUISITES; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF

MISCELLANEOUS  MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

WORKS OF ART, COLLECTORS'  PIECES  AND ANTIQUES

PROJECTS GOODS; SOME SPECIAL USES

MISCELLANEOUS GOODS

97869

21913

33571

6141

3037

10222

1083348

269812

389024

62604

27689

59205

19026544 207626248Grand Total :

153353

6141

13259

1742184

62604

86894

FEB 2019 FEB 2019APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 5

SECTION-XX:   

SECTION-XXI:  

SECTION-XXII: 

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*


