FEB 2019	APR to FEB 2019
Rs. in Lakhs	) (Rs. in Lakhs)
492572	* 6853787
2070	23658
173405	2379499
279595	4047211
31859	319110
5643	84309
1096122	* 10631711
5735	52003
57113	785843
133261	936455
192241	1961548
535538	4966319
15886	205103
88246	1024577
64435	665880
3667	33983
68553	* 695179
68553	695179
469771	* 4535460
24761	273500
138204	953756
11637	125413
33121	338586
39291	369455
43894	482407
16503	204151
99727	1168314
62633	619878
2525326	* 33335590
	39291 43894 16503 99727 62633 2525326

		EXPORTS (INCLU	JDING RE-EXPORTS)
CHAPTI	ERS AND SECTIONS	FEB 2019	APR to FEB 2019
	(	Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
SECTIC			
CHAPTE			
25	SALT; SULPHUR; EARTHS AND STONE; PLASTERING MATERIALS, LIME AND	117433	1411060
25	CEMENT	11/433	1411960
26	ORES, SLAG AND ASH	143777	1131440
27	MINERAL FUELS, MINERAL OILS & PRODUCTS; BITUMINOUS SUBSTANCES; MINERAL WAXES	2264116	30792190
SECTIC	N-VI: PRODUCTS OF THE CHEMICAL OR ALLIED INDUSTRIES	2648577*	28947224;
CHAPTE	RS		
28	INORGANIC CHEMICALS; COMPOUNDS OF PRECIOUS METALS, OR RARE-EARTH	102321	1259948
	METALS, OF RADIO-ACTIVE ELEMENTS OR OF ISOTOPES.		
29	ORGANIC CHEMICALS	1000430	11427072
30	PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	885989	9281238
31	FERTILIZERS	12146	94749
32	DYEING, TANNING COLOURING MATTER	193016	2082524
33	ESSENTIAL OILS RESINOIDS; COSMETIC AND OTHER SIMILAR PREPARATIONS	123098	1274738
34	SOAP & OTHER SIMILAR PREPARATIONS; POLISHES & CREAMS ; CANDLES AND THE LIKE, DENTAL WAXES & PREPARATIONS	36430	387951
35	ALBUMINOIDAL SUBSTANCES; MODIFIED STARCHES; GLUES; ENZYMES	15248	161428
36	EXPLOSIVES; MATCHES; CERTAN COMBUSTIBLES PREPARATIONS	7997	75290
37	PHOTOGRAPHIC OR CINEMATOGRAPHIC GOODS	781	7491
38	MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS	271121	2894795
SECTIC	N-VII: PLASTICS & RUBBER	593369*	7135530*
CHAPTE	RS		
39	PLASTICS AND ARTICLES THEREOF	411143	5115851
40	RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF	182226	2019679
SECTIC	N-VIII: HIDES & SKINS;LEATHER PRODUCTS;FURSKINS AND ARTICLES THEREOF	179304*	2117534*
41	RAW HIDES AND SKINS (OTHER THEN FURSKINS) AND LEATHER	27555	468559
42	ARTICLES OF LEATHER , SADDLERY HARNESS AND ANIMAL GUTS	151133	
43	FURSKINS AND ARTIFICIAL FUR, MANUFACTURES THEREOF	616	
SECTIC	N-IX: WOOD, CORK AND ARTICLES THEREOF MANUFACTURE OF PLAITING	27243*	320562
	MATERIALS; BASKETWARE & WICKERWORK		
CHAPTE	RS		
44	WOOD & ARTICLES OF WOODS ; WOOD CHARCOAL	23342	293502
45	CORK & ARTICLES OF CORK	248	2408
46	MANUFACTURES OF PLAITING MATERIALS ; BASKETWARE & WICKERWORK	3653	24652
SECTIC CHAPTE	N-X: PAPER AND PAPER-BOARD AND ARTICLES THEREOF	141060*	1506853
47	PULP OF WOOD OR OF OTHER MATERIALS; WASTE AND SCRAP OF PAPER OR PAPERBOARD	105	2304

EX	PORTS (INCLU	DING RE-EXPORTS)
CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS	FEB 2019	APR to FEB 2019
(Rs.	in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
SECTION-X: PAPER AND PAPER-BOARD AND ARTICLES THEREOF		
CHAPTERS		
48 PAPER AND PAPERBOARD; ARTICLES OF PAPER PULP, OF PAPER AND	118052	1249954
PAPERBOARD 49 PRINTED BOOKS & OTHER PRODUCTS OF PRINTING INDUSTRY	22903	254595
SECTION-XI: TEXTILE AND TEXTILE ARTICLES	2291364*	23601407
CHAPTERS		
50 SILK	4584	53838
51 WOOL, FINE OR COARSE ANIMAL HAIR	12709	122385
52 COTTON	439122	4977118
53 OTHER VEGETABLE TEXTILE FIBRES; PAPER YARN AND FABRICS	30435	273798
54 MAN-MADE FILAMENTS	130237	1450590
55 MAN-MADE STAPLE FIBRES	101134	
56 WADDING, FELT AND NONWOVENS; SPECIAL YARNS; TWINE, CORDAGE, ROPES AND CABLES AND ARTICLES THEREOF	25991	271901
7 CARPETS AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR COVERINGS	94527	1131792
<pre>58 SPECIAL WOVEN FABRICS; TUFTED TEXTILE FABRICS; LACE; TAPESTRIES; TRIMMINGS; EMBROIDERY</pre>	19332	235243
59 IMPREGNATED, COATED & LAMINATED TEXTILE FABRICS; TEXTILE ARTICLES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE	15292	162935
50 KNITTED OR CROCHETED FABRICS	27136	276153
ARTICLES OF APPAREL AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, KNITTED OR CROCHETED	472036	4949443
ARTICLES OF APPAREL AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, NOT KNITTED OR CROCHETED	629276	5139189
53 OTHER MADE UP TEXTILE ARTICLES; SETS; WORN TEXTILE ARTICLES; RAGS	289553	3355256
SECTION-XII: FOOTWARE, HEADGEAR, UMBRELLAS; PREPARED FEATHERS & ARTICLES THEREOF	206445*	2028518
CHAPTERS		
54 FOOTWEAR, GAITERS AND THE LIKE; PARTS OF SUCH ARTICLES	191975	1862111
55 HEADGEAR AND PARTS THEREOF	2549	28931
56 UMBRELLAS, WALKING & SEAT STICKS; WHIPS, RIDING CROPS AND PARTS THEREOF	112	2092
57 PREPARED FEATHERS & DOWN WITH ARTICLES, ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS; ARTICLES OF HUMAN HAIR	11809	135384
SECTION-XIII: STONE,CEMENT AND SIMILAR MATERIALS;CERAMIC PRODUCTS;GLASS & GLASSWARE	249677*	2604339
CHAPTERS		
58 ARTICLES OF STONE, PLASTER, CEMENT, ASBESTOS, MICA OR SIMILAR MATERIALS	97051	988648
59 CERAMIC PRODUCTS	91627	1008043
70 GLASS & GLASSWARE	60999	607648
SECTION-XIV: PEARLS, PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; IMITATION JEWELLERY & COIN	2664989*	25772587

		EXPORTS (INCLU	JDING RE-EXPORTS)
CHAPT	ERS AND SECTIONS	FEB 2019	APR to FEB 2019
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
SECTIO	ON-XIV: PEARLS, PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; IMITATION JEWELLERY & COIN		
CHAPTI	ERS		
71	PEARLS, PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; IMITATION JEWELLERY AND COIN	2664989	25772587
SECTIO	ON-XV: BASE METALS & ARTICLES OF BASE METALS ERS	1467921*	16737205*
72	IRON & STEEL	572106	6176307
73	ARTICLES OF IRON & STEEL	420023	4593253
74	COPPER & ARTICLES THEREOF	36173	616396
75	NICKEL & ARTICLES THEREOF	3874	42909
76	ALUMINIUM & ARTICLES THEREOF	290546	3648479
78	LEAD & ARTICLES THEREOF	18174	255690
79	ZINC & ARTICLES THEREOF	31639	393349
80	TIN & ARTICLES THEREOF	901	6286
81	OTHER BASE METALS; CEMENTS; ARTICLES THEREOF	3128	38214
82	TOOLS AND THEIR PARTS OF BASE METAL	51486	565802
83	MISCELLANEOUS ARTICLES OF BASE METAL	39871	400520
	ON-XVI: MACHINERY & THEIR PARTS, ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, PARTS THEREOF	2064793*	21213994*
CHAPTI			
84	NUCLEAR REACTORS, BOILERS, MACHINERY AND MECHANICAL APPLIANCES; PARTS THEREOF	1217522	13200142
85	ELECTRICAL MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT & PARTS THEREOF; SOUND & TV RECORDERS & REPRODUCERS & PARTS THEREOF	847271	8013852
SECTIO	ON-XVII: TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT ERS	1467978*	15494915*
86	RAILWAY/TRAMWAY LOCOMOTIVES, TRUCKS ETC., EQUIPMENT AND PARTS THEREOF	29414	314859
87	ROAD VEHICLES AND PARTS	1007986	11458638
88	AIRCRAFT, SPACECRAFT AND PARTS THEREOF	67573	1076916
89	SHIP, BOAT & FLOATING STRUCTURE	363005	2644502
SECTI	ON-XVIII: INSTRUMENTS & APPARATUS;CLOCKS & WATCHES;PARTS & ACCESSORIES THEREOF	186854*	2125240*
CHAPTI	ERS		
90	OPTICAL, MEASUREING , MEDICAL & SIMILAR INSTRUMENTS & PARTS THEREOF	178894	2048497
91	CLOCKS AND WATCHES AND THEIR PARTS	7011	63968
92	MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	949	12775
SECTIO	ON-XIX: ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF	11872*	76928*
93	ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF	11872	76928
			, 0, 20

	E2	XPORTS (INCLU	DING RE-EXPORTS)
CHAPT	ERS AND SECTIONS	FEB 2019	APR to FEB 2019
	(Rs	. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
SECTIO	DN-XX: MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES	153353*	1742184*
94	FURNITURE, BEDDING AND ALLIED ARTICLES; LIGHTING, FITTINGS, ILLUMINATED ARTICLES; PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS	97869	1083348
95	TOYS, GAMES & SPORTS REQUISITES; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF	21913	269812
96	MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES	33571	389024
SECTIO CHAPTI	DN-XXI: WORKS OF ART,COLLECTORS' PIECES AND ANTIQUES	6141*	62604*
97	WORKS OF ART, COLLECTORS' PIECES AND ANTIQUES	6141	62604
SECTIO CHAPTI	DN-XXII: PROJECT GOODS & MISC. GOODS ERS	13259*	86894*
98	PROJECTS GOODS; SOME SPECIAL USES	3037	27689
99	MISCELLANEOUS GOODS	10222	59205

Grand Total :	19026544	207626248
---------------	----------	-----------